

ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT US PRIOR TO PURCHASE.

Name of Product		Mighty Fine Dark Chocolate Honeycomb Bar 30g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Mighty Fine, unit 23 regents trade park, barwell lane, fareham, United Kingdom, PO13 0EQ			
Ingredients		Honeycomb (61%) - Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Honey (4%), Raising agent: Sodium Bicarbonate, Rice Flour; Dark Chocolate (39%) - Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier ( <b>Soya</b> lecithin) Natural Vanilla Flavouring)			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		cool dark place			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1807	Energy (Kcal)	430		
Fat	16.3	of which Saturates	10		
Carbohydrate	71.1	of which sugars	59.3		
Fibre	4.3	Protein	3	Salt	0.05
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Stas Hot Cocoa Bombs with Purple Ribbon 80g			
Manufacturer's name and address		The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd Business Park, Erith, Kent, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		The Stas Partnership Ltd, 19 Hailey Rd, Erith, Kent, UK, DA18 4AA			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate contains 34% cocoa solids minimum and 22% milk solids minimum. Ingredients: Sugar, Cocoa butter, Whole <b>milk</b> powder, Cocoa mass, Gelatin, Maize Starch, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> lecithin, Colours: E120, E162, E422 Flavour: Vanilla. May also contain <b>nuts</b> .			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dark place away from direct sunlight but not in a fridge			
Instructions for use		Eat within 1 day of opening			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2351	Energy (Kcal)	561		
Fat	36.2	of which Saturates	21.8		
Carbohydrate	50.9	of which sugars	49.9		
Fibre	0.1	Protein	7	Salt	0.2
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Radfords Handmade West Country Chocolate & Caramel Fudge Bag 113g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke-Sub-Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		RADFORDS FINE FUDGE LTD, The Sugar Mill, Matts Lane, Stoke Sub Hamdon, Somerset, United Kingdom, TA14 6QE			
Ingredients		Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed <b>Milk</b> , Palm Oil, Chocolate (4%) {Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring}, Clotted Cream ( <b>Milk</b> ) (2%), Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ).			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		N/A			
Instructions for use		N/A			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	1874	Energy (Kcal)	452		
Fat	14	of which Saturates	7.1		
Carbohydrate	81	of which sugars	68.8		
Fibre	0.4	Protein	1	Salt	0
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			

Name of Product		The Dormen Salted Caramel & Chocolate Raisin Mix - Doy Bag 100g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England			
Supplier Name and Address		Dormen Foods Limited, Unit 10, Dunbeath Court, Elgin Industrial Estate, Swindon, Wiltshire, England, SN2 8QE			
Ingredients		Salted <b>peanuts</b> 40% ( <b>Peanuts</b> (97%), rapeseed oil, salt), Caramelised <b>Peanuts</b> 40% [ <b>peanut</b> (68%), sugar, glucose syrup, sunflower oil, Emulsifier (gum arabic, sunflower lecithin, honey)], Milk Chocolate Raisins 20%, [milk chocolate 54%, (sugar cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>soy</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavour], Raisins 44%, vegetable oil (sunflower, coconut), modified tapioca starch, glucose syrup, acidity regulator (citric acid), emulsifier (mono- and di-glycerides (sunflower)), glazing agent (shellac), preservative (sorbic acid)].			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from strong odours and light, once opened consume within 5 days if kept in an airtight container.			
Instructions for use		None			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2241	Energy (Kcal)	538		
Fat	38	of which Saturates	7.6		
Carbohydrate	32	of which sugars	27		
Fibre	5.2	Protein	17	Salt	0.43
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Guppy's Chocolates Fudge Biscuit Shards 90g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, NORTH YORKSHIRE, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Guppy's Chocolates, 22 Alan Farnaby Way, Sheriff Hutton Industrial Park, York, North Yorkshire, YO60 6PG			
Ingredients		<p>Sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, natural vanilla. Added ingredients: Fudge pieces: sugar, sweetened condensed <b>milk</b>, glucose syrup, butter (<b>milk</b>), clotted cream 2% (<b>milk</b>), invert sugar syrup, emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin, salt. Cookie granules: <b>wheat</b> flour, sugar, butter (<b>milk</b>), cocoa powder, margarine: vegetable oils &amp; fat (palm, sunflower), glucose syrup, natural colour E153, salt, raising agent: ammonium bicarbonate E503ii (cocoa solids 33% min; milk solids 20.8% min).</p> <p>Allergy information: Contains <b>milk, wheat &amp; soya</b>. May also contain traces of <b>nuts</b> as these products are handled in our factory. Suitable for vegetarians.</p>			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		STORE IN A COOL DRY PLACE			
Instructions for use		n/a			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2332	Energy (Kcal)	557		
Fat	35.1	of which Saturates	21.2		
Carbohydrate	52	of which sugars	50.6		
Fibre	2	Protein	6.9	Salt	0.21
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Gold Crown Chocolate Cake with Gold Star 200g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK			
Supplier Name and Address		Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Units 8 & 9, Malmo Food Park, Malmo Road, Hull, East Yorkshire, UK, HU7 0YF			
Ingredients		Sugar, liquid whole <b>egg</b> , margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), fortified <b>wheat</b> flour (with calcium carbonate, iron, niacin and thiamine), chocolate chips (10%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), humectant: vegetable glycerine, cocoa powder (cocoa beans, acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), glucose syrup, chocolate icing (1%) (sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>sulphur dioxide</b> ), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>soya</b> lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), water, edible decoration (0.5%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), preservative: potassium sorbate, raising agents: diphosphates, sodium carbonates, gold dust (titanium dioxide, potassium aluminium silicate, iron oxides).			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements		Milk Tree Nuts			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		UK			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.			
Instructions for use		Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	1573	Energy (Kcal)	377		
Fat	17.9	of which Saturates	7.2		
Carbohydrate	49.4	of which sugars	27.4		
Fibre		Protein	5.6	Salt	0.44
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes				

Name of Product		Cartwright & Butler Chocolate Wafer Rounds in Gold Box 120g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Cartwright & Butler, UNICORN HOUSE BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Moordale Foods, UNICORN HOUSE, BROAD LANE, GILBERDYKE, EAST YORKSHIRE, United Kingdom, HU15 3TD			
Ingredients		Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder ( <b>Milk</b> ), Anhydrous <b>Milk</b> Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed <b>Milk</b> Powder, <b>Peanut</b> Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), <b>Egg</b> Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk chocolate contains: cocoa solids 32% minimum. *From an RSPO certified sustainable source.			
Containing allergens – Delete Y/N as applicable					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		Poland			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry place			
Instructions for use		ready to eat			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- Typical value Per 100g / 100ml					
Energy (Kj)	2285	Energy (Kcal)	548		
Fat	32.8	of which Saturates	18.8		
Carbohydrate	56.4	of which sugars	43.7		
Fibre	2.7	Protein	5.4	Salt	0.23
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	No				

Name of Product		Joe & Seph's Double Chocolate Gourmet Popcorn Purple Label 32g			
Manufacturer's name and address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, Greater London, United Kingdom			
Supplier Name and Address		Joe's Gourmet Foods, 3 Willen Field Road, London, Greater London, NW10 7BQ			
Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Chocolate (15%) {Sugar, Whole <b>Milk</b> Powder, Cocoa Butter (20%), Cocoa Mass (17%), <b>Soya</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla}, Corn Syrup, Cream ( <b>Milk</b> )			
Containing allergens – <b>Delete Y/N as applicable</b>					
Celery	No	Cereals containing gluten namely wheat	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements		Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame			
Net Quantity					
Country of Origin		United Kingdom			
Storage Instructions		Store in a cool, dry, dark place.			
Instructions for use		Once open consume in 5 days			
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Nutrition Labelling- <b>Typical value Per 100g / 100ml</b>					
Energy (Kj)	2000	Energy (Kcal)	480		
Fat	29.2	of which Saturates	18		
Carbohydrate	56.1	of which sugars	36.7		
Fibre		Protein	3.7	Salt	0.6
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes			